
SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
December 2025

Monday, December 1
Pray that special Christmas programs on SAT-7 channels this month 
will attract thousands of new viewers to learn about Christ.

Tuesday, December 2
Each year thousands of MENA girls, some as young as 13, are forced 
to marry older men who often abuse them. Pray this practice stops.

Wednesday, December 3
Ask that The Same Bench (SAT-7 ARABIC) will educate and 
encourage families challenged with a child who has disabilities.

Thursday, December 4
At least 30 million MENA children are not in school. Pray that SAT-7 
KIDS will provide godly role models and education for them. 

Friday, December 5
Please pray for my family. We are harassed by the police. Child in 
Tajikistan

Saturday, December 6
Christians are afraid of tomorrow… but our Father in Heaven cares 
for us. Plead for our country’s freedom. Syria

Sunday, December 7
Pray that Christmas music on SAT-7 programs this month will bring joy 
to both adult and child viewers.

Monday, December 8
Ask God to enable bold, new plans for SAT-7’s Beirut, Lebanon, studio 
space.  

Tuesday, December 9
Give thanks that the SAT-7 PARS social media series Is It God’s Fault? 
has received over 65,000 views on social media.

Wednesday, December 10
Celebrate the 19th anniversary today of the SAT-7 KIDS channel. 

Thursday, December 11
Ask God to draw viewers to Home Church in Algeria (SAT-7 ARABIC) 
that models small group worship while Algerian churches are forcibly 
closed.

 
Friday, December 12

My family’s home and my school are just rubble now. Pray for us to 
have a new place to live. The Holy Land

Saturday, December 13
As soon as I finish watching your program, I delete it from my 
phone. Pray for me because my life is not safe here. Afghanistan

Sunday, December 14 
Give thanks for the MENA churches SAT-7 can present on screen to 
share worship experiences with viewers.

Monday, December 15
Ask that Campfire (SAT-7 TÜRK) will illuminate teachings of Jesus for 
youth.

Tuesday, December 16
Seek material provisions for those living in MENA refugee camps 
during winter weather. 

Wednesday, December 17
Pray for God’s guidance in helping viewers with loneliness, fear, 
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disease, broken relations, and endless other challenges.

Thursday, December 18
On SAT-7 PARS’ 20th anniversary today, rejoice over its impact in the 
Farsi-speaking world.

Friday, December 19
Laying my pains at the foot of the cross turned darkness into light. 
Pray I can share the Gospel with others. Türkiye 

Saturday, December 20
When electricity comes, we turn on TV and watch SAT-7 KIDS. Pray 
we can see more children’s programs. Syria

 
Sunday, December 21
Seek God’s protection for MENA churches as they hold Christmas 
services this week.

Monday, December 22
“For unto us a child is born,…His name shall be called Wonderful 
Counselor, Mighty God, Everlasting Father, Prince of Peace.”  (Isaiah 
9:6)  Pray for SAT-7 to carry this Good News to millions of viewers this 
holiday.

Tuesday, December 23
Many MENA Christians will need to celebrate Christmas in secret. Pray 
they will sense God’s love for them.

Wednesday, December 24
Christmas Eve 
Rejoice with those who are worshiping the Lord for the gift of His Son 
long ago in a manger.

Thursday, December 25
Christmas Day 
Celebrate the Prince of Peace who came to earth to give believers 
eternal life with Him in heaven.

Friday, December 26
I have watched SAT-7 KIDS since I was four, especially Bible 
Heroes. Pray I can go home soon. I have been displaced 20 
months. Sudan

Saturday, December 27
I was arrested for converting to Christ and spent 30 days in solitary 
confinement. Pray I will be loyal to Him even though I am now under 
surveillance. Iran

Sunday, December 28
Ask Christ’s help toward SAT-7’s vision “to see a growing MENA 
church….serving the community and contributing to the good of society 
and culture.”

Monday, December 29 
Ask that the new program Children of Light (SAT-7 KIDS) will introduce 
Christ to Moroccan children who speak Tamazigh.

Tuesday, December 30 
Praise God for His provision for SAT-7 to make God’s love visible in the 
MENA region throughout 2026.

Tuesday, December 31
New Year's Eve 
Thank the Lord for calling SAT-7 to show Middle Eastern and North 
African viewers the way to forgiveness, hope, and true peace.
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